I
NEW LEVEL OF SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS
BLACK-LINE
[ DAS UNTERNEHMEN ]
II
„Our instruments are not
to play, they save lifes.“

2
IRIS
MIKRO-SCHEREN
MICRO SCISSORS
02
SCHEREN
SCISSORS
MIKRO-SCHEREN
MICRO SCISSORS
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Schneide
Cutting edge
09.230.25B 16,5 cm 6½" 14,0 mm 25°
09.234.25B 16,5 cm 6½" 10,0 mm 25°
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Schneide
Cutting edge
09.232.25B 16,5 cm 6½" 14,0 mm 25°
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Schneide
Cutting edge
09.230.60B 16,5 cm 6½" 14,0 mm 60°
09.234.60B 16,5 cm 6½" 10,0 mm 60°
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Schneide
Cutting edge
09.232.60B 16,5 cm 6½" 14,0 mm 60°
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Schneide
Cutting edge
09.230.45B 16,5 cm 6½" 14,0 mm 45°
09.234.45B 16,5 cm 6½" 10,0 mm 45°
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Schneide
Cutting edge
09.232.45B 16,5 cm 6½" 14,0 mm 45°
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Schneide
Cutting edge
09.230.90B 16,5 cm 6½" 14,0 mm 90°
09.234.90B 16,5 cm 6½" 10,0 mm 90°
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Schneide
Cutting edge
09.232.90B 16,5 cm 6½" 14,0 mm 90°
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Schneide
Cutting edge

gerade
straight
spitz | spitz
pointed | pointed
gebogen
curved
streamline
streamline
Titan
Titanium
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Schneide
Cutting edge
09.356.07B 16,5 cm 6½" 7,0 mm
09.356.10B 16,5 cm 6½" 10,0 mm
09.356.14B 16,5 cm 6½" 14,0 mm
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Schneide
Cutting edge
09.357.07B 16,5 cm 6½" 7,0 mm
09.357.10B 16,5 cm 6½" 10,0 mm
09.357.14B 16,5 cm 6½" 14,0 mm
1
3
2
4

7
8
9
10
1
2
TOLEDO
7
MIKRO-SCHEREN
MICRO SCISSORS
02
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Schneide
Cutting edge
09.720.15B 15,0 cm 6" 10,0 mm
09.720.18B 18,0 cm 7" 10,0 mm
09.720.21B 21,0 cm 8¼" 10,0 mm
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Schneide
Cutting edge
09.721.15B 15,0 cm 6" 10,0 mm
09.721.18B 18,0 cm 7" 10,0 mm
09.721.21B 21,0 cm 8¼" 10,0 mm
1
1
2
2
MIKRO-PINZETTEN
MICRO FORCEPS
03
SCHEREN
SCISSORS
MIKRO-PINZETTEN
MICRO FORCEPS
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Spitze
Tip
11.230.18B 18,0 cm 7" 1,0 mm
11.230.21B 21,0 cm 8¼" 1,0 mm
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Spitze
Tip
11.231.18B 18,0 cm 7" 1,0 mm
11.231.21B 21,0 cm 8¼" 1,0 mm
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Spitze
Tip
11.232.18B 18,0 cm 7" Ø 0,4 mm
11.232.21B 21,0 cm 8¼" Ø 0,4 mm
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Spitze
Tip
11.233.18B 18,0 cm 7" Ø 0,4 mm
11.233.21B 21,0 cm 8¼" Ø 0,4 mm
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Spitze
Tip
11.234.18B 18,0 cm 7" Ø 0,4 x 7,0 mm
11.234.21B 21,0 cm 8¼" Ø 0,4 x 7,0 mm
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Spitze
Tip
11.244.18B 18,0 cm 7" Ø 0,4 x 7,0 mm
11.244.21B 21,0 cm 8¼" Ø 0,4 x 7,0 mm
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Spitze
Tip
11.235.18B 18,0 cm 7" Ø 0,4 x 7,0 mm
11.235.21B 21,0 cm 8¼" Ø 0,4 x 7,0 mm
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Spitze
Tip
11.245.18B 18,0 cm 7" Ø 0,4 x 7,0 mm
11.245.21B 21,0 cm 8¼" Ø 0,4 x 7,0 mm
1:2
TOLEDO
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Spitze
Tip
11.238.18B 18,0 cm 7" Ø 1,0 x 0,5 mm
11.238.21B 21,0 cm 8¼" Ø 1,0 x 0,5 mm
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Spitze
Tip
11.248.18B 18,0 cm 7" Ø 1,0 x 0,5 mm
11.248.21B 21,0 cm 8¼" Ø 1,0 x 0,5 mm
gerade
straight
Atrauma-Zahnung
atraumatic serration

3
4
11
MIKRO-PINZETTEN
MICRO FORCEPS
2
mit Gewicht
counter balanced
03
1
1
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Spitze
Tip
11.650.15B 15,0 cm 6" Ø 1,0 x 0,5 mm
11.650.18B 18,0 cm 7" Ø 1,0 x 0,5 mm
11.650.21B 21,0 cm 8" Ø 1,0 x 0,5 mm
11.650.23B 23,0 cm 9" Ø 1,0 x 0,5 mm
11.650.25B 25,0 cm 9¾" Ø 1,0 x 0,5 mm
11.652.18B 18,0 cm 7“ Ø 2,0 x 0,8 mm
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Spitze
Tip
11.651.15B 15,0 cm 6" Ø 1,0 x 0,5 mm
11.651.18B 18,0 cm 7" Ø 1,0 x 0,5 mm
11.651.21B 21,0 cm 8" Ø 1,0 x 0,5 mm
11.651.23B 23,0 cm 9" Ø 1,0 x 0,5 mm
11.651.25B 25,0 cm 9¾" Ø 1,0 x 0,5 mm
11.653.18B 18,0 cm 7“ Ø 2,0 x 0,8 mm
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Spitze
Tip
11.654.15B 15,0 cm 6" Ø 0,4 x 7,0 mm
11.654.18B 18,0 cm 7" Ø 0,4 x 7,0 mm
11.654.21B 21,0 cm 8" Ø 0,4 x 7,0 mm
11.654.25B 25,0 cm 9¾" Ø 0,4 x 7,0 mm
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Spitze
Tip
11.655.15B 15,0 cm 6" Ø 0,4 x 7,0 mm
11.655.18B 18,0 cm 7" Ø 0,4 x 7,0 mm
11.655.21B 21,0 cm 8" Ø 0,4 x 7,0 mm
11.655.25B 25,0 cm 9¾" Ø 0,4 x 7,0 mm
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Spitze
Tip
11.656.15B 15,0 cm 6" 1,2 mm
11.656.18B 18,0 cm 7" 1,2 mm
11.656.21B 21,0 cm 8" 1,2 mm
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Spitze
Tip
11.657.15B 15,0 cm 6" 1,2 mm
11.657.18B 18,0 cm 7" 1,2 mm
11.657.21B 21,0 cm 8" 1,2 mm
2
3
4
5

1:2
1
3
2
1:2
4
1:2
2
1
4
3
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Spitze
Tip
10.564.15B 15,0 cm 6" 6,0 x 0,4 mm
10.564.18B 18,0 cm 7" 6,0 x 0,4 mm
10.566.15B 15,0 cm 6" 6,0 x 0,7 mm
10.566.18B 18,0 cm 7" 6,0 x 0,7 mm
10.566.21B 21,0 cm 8" 6,0 x 0,7 mm
10.566.23B 23,0 cm 9" 6,0 x 0,7 mm
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Spitze
Tip
11.578.15B 15,0 cm 6" 6,0 x 0,4 mm
11.578.18B 18,0 cm 7" 6,0 x 0,4 mm
11.580.15B 15,0 cm 6" 6,0 x 0,7 mm
11.580.18B 18,0 cm 7" 6,0 x 0,7 mm
11.580.21B 21,0 cm 8" 6,0 x 0,7 mm
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Spitze
Tip
11.582.15B 15,0 cm 6" 6,0 x 0,4 mm
11.582.18B 18,0 cm 7" 6,0 x 0,4 mm
11.584.15B 15,0 cm 6" 6,0 x 0,7 mm
11.584.18B 18,0 cm 7" 6,0 x 0,7 mm
11.584.21B 21,0 cm 8" 6,0 x 0,7 mm
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Spitze
Tip
11.579.15B 15,0 cm 6" 6,0 x 0,4 mm
11.579.18B 18,0 cm 7" 6,0 x 0,4 mm
11.581.15B 15,0 cm 6" 6,0 x 0,7 mm
11.581.18B 18,0 cm 7" 6,0 x 0,7 mm
11.581.21B 21,0 cm 8" 6,0 x 0,7 mm
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Spitze
Tip
11.583.15B 15,0 cm 6" 6,0 x 0,4 mm
11.583.18B 18,0 cm 7" 6,0 x 0,4 mm
11.585.15B 15,0 cm 6" 6,0 x 0,7 mm
11.585.18B 18,0 cm 7" 6,0 x 0,7 mm
11.585.21B 21,0 cm 8" 6,0 x 0,7 mm
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Spitze
Tip
10.568.15B 15,0 cm 6" 6,0 x 0,4 mm
10.568.18B 18,0 cm 7" 6,0 x 0,4 mm
10.570.15B 15,0 cm 6" 6,0 x 0,7 mm
10.570.18B 18,0 cm 7" 6,0 x 0,7 mm
10.570.21B 21,0 cm 8" 6,0 x 0,7 mm
10.570.23B 23,0 cm 9" 6,0 x 0,7 mm
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Spitze
Tip
10.565.15B 15,0 cm 6" 6,0 x 0,4 mm
10.565.18B 18,0 cm 7" 6,0 x 0,4 mm
10.567.15B 15,0 cm 6" 6,0 x 0,7 mm
10.567.18B 18,0 cm 7" 6,0 x 0,7 mm
10.567.21B 21,0 cm 8" 6,0 x 0,7 mm
10.567.23B 23,0 cm 9" 6,0 x 0,7 mm
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Spitze
Tip
10.569.15B 15,0 cm 6" 6,0 x 0,4 mm
10.569.18B 18,0 cm 7" 6,0 x 0,4 mm
10.571.15B 15,0 cm 6" 6,0 x 0,7 mm
10.571.18B 18,0 cm 7" 6,0 x 0,7 mm
10.571.21B 21,0 cm 8" 6,0 x 0,7 mm
10.571.23B 23,0 cm 9" 6,0 x 0,7 mm
MIKRO-NADELHALTER
MICRO NEEDLE HOLDERS
04
MIKRONADELHALTER

diamond coated jaw
Titan
Titanium
streamline
streamline
mit Sperre
with lock
2 2
1 1
2
1
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Spitze
Tip
24.782.14B 14,0 cm 5½" 12,0 x 0,8 x 1,2 mm
24.782.18B 18,0 cm 7" 12,0 x 0,8 x 1,2 mm
24.782.21B 21,0 cm 8" 12,0 x 0,8 x 1,2 mm
24.782.23B 23,0 cm 9" 12,0 x 0,8 x 1,2 mm
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Spitze
Tip
24.796.14B 14,0 cm 5½" 12,0 x 0,8 x 1,2 mm
24.796.18B 18,0 cm 7" 12,0 x 0,8 x 1,2 mm
24.796.21B 21,0 cm 8" 12,0 x 0,8 x 1,2 mm
24.796.23B 23,0 cm 9" 12,0 x 0,8 x 1,2 mm
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Spitze
Tip
24.783.14B 14,0 cm 5½" 12,0 x 0,8 x 1,2 mm
24.783.18B 18,0 cm 7" 12,0 x 0,8 x 1,2 mm
24.783.21B 21,0 cm 8" 12,0 x 0,8 x 1,2 mm
24.783.23B 23,0 cm 9" 12,0 x 0,8 x 1,2 mm
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Spitze
Tip
24.797.14B 14,0 cm 5½" 12,0 x 0,8 x 1,2 mm
24.797.18B 18,0 cm 7" 12,0 x 0,8 x 1,2 mm
24.797.21B 21,0 cm 8" 12,0 x 0,8 x 1,2 mm
24.797.23B 23,0 cm 9" 12,0 x 0,8 x 1,2 mm
15
MIKRO-NADELHALTER
MICRO NEEDLE HOLDERS
04
1
2
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Spitze
Tip
24.920.15B 15,0 cm 6" 11,0 x 0,8 mm
24.920.18B 18,0 cm 7" 11,0 x 0,8 mm
24.920.21B 21,0 cm 8" 11,0 x 0,8 mm
24.924.21B 21,0 cm 8" 11,0 x 1,2 mm
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Spitze
Tip
24.921.15B 15,0 cm 6" 11,0 x 0,8 mm
24.921.18B 18,0 cm 7" 11,0 x 0,8 mm
24.921.21B 21,0 cm 8" 11,0 x 0,8 mm
24.925.21B 21,0 cm 8" 11,0 x 1,2 mm
1
2
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Spitze
Tip
24.922.15B 15,0 cm 6" 11,0 x 0,8 mm
24.922.18B 18,0 cm 7" 11,0 x 0,8 mm
24.922.21B 21,0 cm 8" 11,0 x 0,8 mm
24.926.21B 21,0 cm 8" 11,0 x 1,2 mm
BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Spitze
Tip
24.923.15B 15,0 cm 6" 11,0 x 0,8 mm
24.923.18B 18,0 cm 7" 11,0 x 0,8 mm
24.923.21B 21,0 cm 8" 11,0 x 0,8 mm
24.927.21B 21,0 cm 8" 11,0 x 1,2 mm
2
1
ATRAUMATISCHE BULLDOGKLEMMEN

SCISSORS
ATRAUMATISCHE GEFÄßKLEMMEN
ATRAUMATIC VASCULAR CLAMPS
HALSTED-MOSQUITO
gerade
straight
Atrauma-Zahnung
Atraumatic serration
gebogen
curved
De Bakey-Zahnung
De Bakey serration
SLIM-LINE BLACK-LINE SLIM-&BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
13.081.12S 13.081.12B 13.081.12SB 12,0 cm 4¾"
13.081.15S 13.081.15B 13.081.15SB 15,0 cm 6"
SLIM-LINE BLACK-LINE SLIM-&BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
13.080.12S 13.080.12B 13.080.12SB 12,0 cm 4¾"
13.080.15S 13.080.15B 13.080.15SB 15,0 cm 6"
1
3
2
4
1 3
2 4
23
ATRAUMATISCHE GEFÄßKLEMMEN
ATRAUMATIC VASCULAR CLAMPS
PEAN
1
5
2
6
3
4
7
8
06
SLIM-LINE BLACK-LINE SLIM-&BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
13.082.14S 13.082.14B 13.082.14SB 14,0 cm 5½"
13.082.16S 13.082.16B 13.082.16SB 16,0 cm 6¼"
13.082.18S 13.082.18B 13.082.18SB 18,0 cm 7"
13.082.20S 13.082.20B 13.082.20SB 20,0 cm 8"
SLIM-LINE BLACK-LINE SLIM-&BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
13.083.14S 13.083.14B 13.083.14SB 14,0 cm 5½"
13.083.16S 13.083.16B 13.083.16SB 16,0 cm 6¼"
13.083.18S 13.083.18B 13.083.18SB 18,0 cm 7"
13.083.20S 13.083.20B 13.083.20SB 20,0 cm 8"
1
5
3
7

ATRAUMATISCHE GEFÄßKLEMMEN
ATRAUMATIC VASCULAR CLAMPS
DE BAKEY
gewinkelt
angled
gerade
straight
Atrauma-Zahnung
Atraumatic serration
gebogen
curved
De Bakey-Zahnung
De Bakey serration
SLIM-LINE BLACK-LINE SLIM-&BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
13.303.15S 13.303.15B 13.303.15SB 15,0 cm 6"
13.307.17S 13.307.17B 13.307.17SB 17,0 cm 6¾"
SLIM-LINE BLACK-LINE SLIM-&BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
13.302.16S 13.302.16B 13.302.16SB 16,0 cm 6¼"
13.302.17S 13.302.17B 13.302.17SB 17,0 cm 6¾"
SLIM-LINE BLACK-LINE SLIM-&BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
13.103.12S 13.103.12B 13.103.12SB 12,5 cm 5"
SLIM-LINE BLACK-LINE SLIM-&BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
13.102.12S 13.102.12B 13.102.12SB 13,0 cm 5"
5
3
2
1
6
4
1 2 3
5
4
6
25
ATRAUMATISCHE GEFÄßKLEMMEN
ATRAUMATIC VASCULAR CLAMPS
DE BAKEY
06
SLIM-LINE BLACK-LINE SLIM-&BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
Grad
Degree
13.311.14S 13.311.14B 13.311.14SB 14,5 cm 5¾" 90°
13.311.15S 13.311.15B 13.311.15SB 15,5 cm 6" 60°
13.311.16S 13.311.16B 13.311.16SB 16,0 cm 6¼" 30°
1
2
3
1

ATRAUMATISCHE GEFÄßKLEMMEN
ATRAUMATIC VASCULAR CLAMPS
DE BAKEY
Atrauma-Zahnung
Atraumatic serration
gebogen
curved
De Bakey-Zahnung
De Bakey serration
2:3
C-Form
C shape
SLIM-LINE BLACK-LINE SLIM-&BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
13.221.24S 13.221.24B 13.221.24SB 24,0 cm 9½"
13.221.26S 13.221.26B 13.221.26SB 26,0 cm 10¼"
13.221.27S 13.221.27B 13.221.27SB 27,0 cm 10½"
13.221.31S 13.221.31B 13.221.31SB 31,0 cm 12¼"
13.221.33S 13.221.33B 13.221.33SB 33,0 cm 13"
13.221.35S 13.221.35B 13.221.35SB 35,0 cm 13¾"
SLIM-LINE BLACK-LINE SLIM-&BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
13.222.31S 13.222.31B 13.222.31SB 31,0 cm 12¼"
13.222.33S 13.222.33B 13.222.33SB 33,0 cm 13"
1
1
3
3
4
4
2
2
5
5
3
4
27
ATRAUMATISCHE GEFÄßKLEMMEN
ATRAUMATIC VASCULAR CLAMPS
DE BAKEY-MORRIS
2:3
06
SLIM-LINE BLACK-LINE SLIM-&BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
13.229.18S 13.229.18B 13.229.18SB 18,0 cm 7"
13.229.20S 13.229.20B 13.229.20SB 20,0 cm 8"
13.229.23S 13.229.23B 13.229.23SB 23,0 cm 9"
13.229.25S 13.229.25B 13.229.25SB 25,0 cm 10"
1
1
3
3

SCHEREN
SCISSORS
ATRAUMATISCHE GEFÄßKLEMMEN
ATRAUMATIC VASCULAR CLAMPS
LAMBERT-KAY
Atrauma-Zahnung
Atraumatic serration
gebogen
curved
De Bakey-Zahnung
De Bakey serration
SLIM-LINE BLACK-LINE SLIM-&BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
13.211.20S 13.211.20B 13.211.20SB 20,0 cm 8"
13.213.20S 13.213.20B 13.213.20SB 20,0 cm 8"
1
2
1
2
Cooley-Zahnung
Cooley serration
29
ATRAUMATISCHE GEFÄßKLEMMEN
ATRAUMATIC VASCULAR CLAMPS
COOLEY-DERRA
06
SLIM-LINE BLACK-LINE SLIM-&BLACK-LINE Länge
Length
13.441.16S 13.441.16B 13.441.16SB 16,0 cm 6¼"
13.441.17S 13.441.17B 13.441.17SB 17,0 cm 6¾"
13.441.18S 13.441.18B 13.441.18SB 18,0 cm 7"
1
2
3
1 2 3